501923773 05/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Moongyo JUNG	05/02/2012	
Jindong KIM	04/26/2012	
Gyeongjin JANG	05/02/2012	
Myoungju KANG	05/02/2012	
Jihyun IM	04/26/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13473726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644 Phone: 7037663777

Email: Assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

T

Mail.

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K-1396	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna K. Mason	

Total Attachments: 1

source=K-1396Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028223 FRAME: 0839 340.00 13473726

יייי	ACL TYON	12-11-20					
			ASS	IGNMEN	T		,
suff			e premises and other knowledged, the under		aluablé consid	deration in hand paid, th	ne receipt and
(1)	Moongyo	JUNG		_ (4)	Myoungji	ı KANG	
	Jindong K				Jihyun IM	1	
	-			_ (6)			
who	have made	a certain new an	d useful invention, her	eby sell, assig	gn and transfe	er unto	
LG	ELECTRO	NICS INC.	•				
20	Yeouido-d	ong, Yeongde	ungpo-gu				
Seo	ml 150-721	Republic of K	otea		*	<u> </u>	.1
its s of A	uccessors ar America as de	id assigns (herei efined in 35 U.S.	nafter designated "ASS C. 100 in the invention	SIGNEE") the contitled	ic entire right	t, title and interest for the	United States
			RIGERATOR HAY				
						entified by United States S	
						ner of Patents and Trade	
prio to t agre	ensions, divi- prity thereto, he said ASSI he that the at AND	sions, reissues, s and the right to (GNEE, for its i tomeys of recort the undersigned	ubstitutes, renewals, or all benefits under the interest as ASSIGNEE d in said application shereby agree to transf	continuations, International I, its successonal hereafter a fer a like inter	, or continual Convention to crs, assigns are act on behalf rest, and to r	ender all necessary assista	or that claim estrial Propert or undersigned unce in making
of t imp any	he said ASSI rovements, papers by t	GNEE, its succ and applications he said ASSIGN	essors, assigns and leg- for patent based there	al representation, growing or signs and leg-	ives, and with out of or rela	atent of the United States nout further remuneration ted to the said invention; tives, deemed essential to	i, in and to any and to execut
assi autl	gnment any	further identific	hereby grants the fir ation that may be nece tates Patent and Trade	essary or desi	rable in order	TES, LLP the power to to comply with the rules ion of this document.	rinsert on thi of any issuin
SIC	NED on th	e dates indicated	aside our signatures:	·			
	INVENTO	DRS				DATE SIGNED	
1)	Name: M	oongyo JUNG	The .		3 -	May 2.	2012
2)		dong KIM	July	7	•	April 26.	
, 3)			mon			May 2.	2012
	Name: Gy	eongjin JAÑO	Y				
4)			SHT			May 2. 2	2/2
•	Name: My	oungju KAN	G _				
			$0 \cdot b$	Marie Contraction of the Contrac		D4 06	00/2

PATENT REEL: 028229:FRAME:20840 13:35

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

Name:

Name: Jihyun IM